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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
_____________ 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, 
Patent Owner. 

_____________ 
 

Cases 
IPR2018-01675 (Patent 8,603,044 B2) 

 IPR2018-01680 (Patent 9,526,844 B2)1 
_____________ 

 
 

Before HYUN J. JUNG, BART A. GERSTENBLITH, and  
JAMES J. MAYBERRY, Administrative Patent Judges.  
 
GERSTENBLITH, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

ORDER 
Expunging Duplicate Papers 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5  

                                           
1 This Order is entered in each case.  The parties are not authorized to use a 
multiple-case caption. 
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In IPR2018-01675, Papers 2–4 each indicate that it is the “Petition.”  

In IPR2018-01680, Papers 2 and 3 each indicate that it is the “Petition.”  A 

teleconference was held between counsel for the parties and Administrative 

Patent Judges Jung, Gerstenblith, and Mayberry to discuss several issues in 

these and related cases.  A transcript of the teleconference was prepared and 

will be filed as an exhibit in each proceeding.2  During the teleconference, 

Petitioner confirmed the following:  (1) in IPR2018-01675, Papers 3 and 4 

are duplicates of Paper 2; and (2) in IPR2018-01680, Paper 3 is a duplicate 

of Paper 2.  To maintain an accurate record, we asked each party’s counsel if 

there was any objection to our expunging the duplicate papers in each case.  

Counsel for each party indicated that there was no objection. 

Accordingly, it is: 

ORDERED that Papers 3 and 4 in IPR2018-01675 are hereby 

expunged; and  

FURTHER ORDERED that Paper 3 in IPR2018-01680 is hereby 

expunged. 

  

                                           
2 At the time of this Order, the transcript had not been filed yet. 
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For PETITIONER: For PATENT OWNER: 

Richard Torczon Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser 
Douglas Carsten Anish R. Desai 
Wesley Derryberry Sudip K. Kundu 
Tasha Thomas Kathryn M. Kantha 
Jeffrey W. Guise Adrian C. Percer 
Arthur Dykhuis Brian C. Chang 
Lorelei Westin William S. Ansley 
Franklin Chu Matthew D. Sieger 
Nicole W. Stafford WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 
ROSATI 

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 

rtorczon@wsgr.com anish.desai@weil.com 
dcarsten@wsgr.com sudip.kundu@weil.com 
wderryberry@wsgr.com kathryn.kantha@weil.com 
tthomas@wsgr.com adrian.percer@weil.com 
jguise@wsgr.com brian.chang@weil.com 
adykhuis@wsgr.com sutton.ansley@weil.com 
lwestin@wsgr.com matthew.sieger@weil.com 
ychu@wsgr.com  
nstafford@wsgr.com  
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